ZWSOFT will Stop Offering ZWCAD Architecture

The global sales of ZWCAD Architecture will stop from August 31, 2020.

Under its All-in-one CAx blueprint, ZWSOFT is rethinking, rearranging and optimizing its strategies for different industries. After careful consideration, ZWCAD Architecture, an application based on the ZWCAD platform for the AEC industry, will be discontinued for better deployment of resources and more indepth industry solutions.

For users who have bought ZWCAD Architecture, please rest assured that technical support will still be offered, and the last special package will be provided before **December 31, 2020**. If you need any help or further information, please <u>contact your local resellers</u>.

We are sorry for any inconvenience caused, and thankful for your trust and support for ZWCAD Architecture all the way. ZWSOFT will continue to strengthen ZWCAD's overall capabilities, as well as its API ability for more technical cooperation with relevant applications, so as to provide complete and advanced solutions to users in the AEC industry.

About ZWSOFT

ZWSOFT CO., LTD. (Guangzhou) is a reliable and innovative engineering software provider with its flagship products ZWCAD and ZW3D. Committed to providing complete and seamless user experience to worldwide users with its all-in-one CAx solutions, ZWSOFT has continuously satisfied diverse needs of various industries such as AEC and MFG. With over 20 years' experience in the industry, its products and service have been proven by over 900,000 clients across 90 countries.